# Neath Port Talbot Castell-nedd Port Talbot County Borough Council Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol

### **AGENDA**

#### LICENSING AND GAMBLING ACTS COMMITTEE

# IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE REGENERATION AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

#### WEDNESDAY, 17 MARCH 2021

#### REMOTELY VIA TEAMS

- Declarations of Interest
- 2. Appointment of the Licensing and Gambling Acts Sub Committee
  - (i) To consider the appointments of the Licensing and Gambling Acts Sub Committee for the Civic Year 2021/22, comprising 3 places, for the purpose of the functions as set out in the Constitution.
  - (ii) To affirm the Sub Committee Membership based on the principles in the report to the Special Council on 17 March 2021
  - (iii) To appoint the Chairman and the Vice Chairman of the Sub Committee.
- 3. Urgent Items

Any urgent items at the discretion of the Chairperson pursuant to Section 100B(4)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972.

## K.Jones Chief Executive

Civic Centre Port Talbot

Thursday, 11 March 2021

### **Committee Membership:**

**Chairperson:** Councillor S.Paddison

Vice Councillor D.Whitelock

**Chairperson:** 

**Members:** A.P.H.Davies, S.E.Freeguard, C.James, J.Miller,

R.Mizen, M.Protheroe, D.M.Peters, C.Edwards, N.J.E.Davies, C.J.Jones, H.Jones and J.Jones

